No.3-14/2018-Skt.I Government of India Ministry of Education Department of Higher Education (Language Bureau)

Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi, Dated the g^{rh} August, 2022.

- 1. The Chief Secretaries of all States/Union Territories.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Defence,
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Railways,
- 4. Secretary, Railway Board, New Delhi.
- 5. Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi.
- 6. Secretary, Staff Service Commission, New Delhi.
- 7. Secretary, UGC, New Delhi.
- 8. Chairman, AICTE, New Delhi.
- 9. Vice Chancellors of Central Universities/State Universities/Deemed to be Universities (Private and Public) in all the States in the Country.
- Sub: Equivalence of Grade 10 and 12 Board Examination/Qualification/Courses conducted by the Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB), under Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Pratisthan (MSRVVP), Ujjain with Examination/Qualification/Courses conducted by other Central/State School Boards of India for the purpose of admission in higher education institutions and employment in Central/State Government organizations/bodies.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and to say that Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Pratisthan (MSRVVP) has set up a Board under in the name "Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB)" under Rule 14(iv)(f) of the Rules under the MOA of MSRVVP. Department of School Education and Literacy, in consultation with NCERT, have concurred with the various Bye-laws and Statutory requirements for the Board.

2. Association of Indian Universities (AIU), which is the body designated by the Government of India for according equivalence to school Boards in India, vide their letter No.AIU/EV/IN(I)/2022/MSRVSSB dated 3rd August, 2022, has accorded equivalence for Grade 10 and Grade 12 Board examination qualifications of Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB) that shall function as a regular school Board within India.

3. In view of the above, the Ministry of Education, Government of India, hereby recognizes the Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB) as a Regular School Board. Accordingly, the Certificates awarded by the MSRVSSB are equivalent to certificates issued by other Central/State School Boards of India for the purpose of admission in higher education institutions and employment in Central/State Government organizations/bodies situated in the country as under:-

SI.No.	Examination conducted by the MSRVSSB	Equivalent to
1.	Veda Bhushan	10 th Standard
2.	Veda Vibhushan	12 th Standard

....2/-

Τo,

You are therefore requested to issue necessary instructions to all the concerned regarding the recognition of the certificates awarded by the MSRVVP Board and safeguard the interests of the students of MSRVVP Board.

Yours faithfully

Encl: As above.

Alit

(Suman Dixit) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Education Minister
- 2. PS to MOS(SS), M/o Education
- 3. PS to Secretary(HE) , Ministry of Education.
- 4. PS to Secretary, D/o School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education.
- 5. Secretary, MSRVVP, Ujjain.
- 6. Secretary, AIU, New Delhi.

No.3-14/2018-Skt.I Government of India Ministry of Education Department of Higher Education (Language Bureau)

Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi, Dated the **3** th August, 2022.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject : Equivalence of Grade 10 and 12 Board Examination/Qualification/Courses conducted by the Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB), under Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Pratisthan (MSRVVP), Ujjain with Examination/Qualification/Courses conducted by other Central/State School Boards of India for the purpose of admission in higher education institutions and employment in Central/State Government organizations/bodies.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and to say that Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Pratisthan (MSRVVP) has set up a Board in the name "Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB)" under Rule 14(iv)(f) of the Rules under the MOA of MSRVVP. Department of School Education and Literacy, in consultation with NCERT, have concurred with the various Bye-laws and Statutory requirements for the Board. Accordingly, MSRVVP was advised to apply to the Association of Indian Universities (AIU) which is the body designated by the Government of India for according equivalence to school Boards in India, for granting equivalence to the Veda Bhushan (Class XI) and Veda Vibhushan (Class XII) course being conducted by them

2. Association of Indian Universities (AIU), vide their letter No.AIU/EV/IN(I)/2022/MSRVSSB dated 3rd August, 2022, has accorded equivalence for Grade 10 and Grade 12 Board examination qualifications of Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB) that shall function as a regular school Board within India.

3. In view of the above, the Ministry of Education, Government of India, hereby recognizes the Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB) as a Regular School Board. Accordingly, the Certificates awarded by the MSRVSSB are equivalent to certificates issued by other Central/State School Boards of India for the purpose of admission in higher education institutions and employment in Central/State Government organizations/bodies situated in the country as under:-

SI. No.	Examination conducted	by	the	Equivalent to
1.	Veda Bhushan	-		10 th Standard
2.	Veda Vibhushan			12 th Standard

(SUMAN DIXIT) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India Tele.No.23070446

.....2/-

To,

- 1. All the Ministries/Departments of the Government of India etc.(including all attached and subordinate office under the Department of Personnel and Training).
- Commissioner for Linguistic Minorities, Allahabad Institute of Secretariat Training and Management New Delhi DGE&T, DGP & Tand Bureau of public Enterprises.
- 3. All Union Territory Government/Administration.
- 4. Secretary, MSRVVP, Ujjain.

Copy forwarded for Information to -

- Union Public Service Commission (with 8 spare copies with reference to their letter No. 1/7/72-RR dated the 15th May,1972.
- The C & AG with reference to their 1.0. No.111/ 11/62-71 dated 28th June, 1972 with a request to recognize the above mentioned qualifications.
- 3. The information officer, Department of Personnel & Training for giving publicity to the decision.

Sout

(SUMAN DIXIT) DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Copy also to:

- 1. All the Section in the Ministry of Education.
- 2. CMIS Section.

-: 2 :-